BILL

No. 1

An Act to amend The Crown Corporations Public Ownership Act

(Assented to

)

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

Short title

1 This Act may be cited as The Crown Corporations Public Ownership Amendment Act, 2016.

S.S. 2004, c.C-50.102, section 2 amended 2 Subclause 2(b)(ii) of *The Crown Corporations Public Ownership Act* is repealed.

Coming into force

3 This Act comes into force on assent.

FIRST SESSION

Twenty-eighth Legislature

SASKATCHEWAN

BILL

No. 1

An Act to amend The Crown Corporations Public Ownership Act

Received and read the

First time

Second time

Third time

And passed

Honourable Don McMorris

Printed under the authority of The Speaker of the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan 2016